10-12-1999

SHEET

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 10116	sched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
TYCOR MEDICAL, INC.	Name: BROWN MEDICAL INDUSTRIES
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ⊠ No	7101 7
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 10 -7 - 95	90* 7
⊠ Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>Lakes Business Park,</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	1300 Lundberg Drive West
Other	Spirit Lake, Iowa 51360-7246
Execution Date: September 30, 1999	—————————————————————————————————————
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 515,771	B. Patent No.(s) 4,505,269
Additional numbers at	Itached? Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Wendy K. Marsh	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed
ZARLEY, McKEE, THOMTE, VOORHEES & SEASE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 801 Grand Avenue	Deposit account number: If any additional fees are required, please charge account number 26-0084
Suite 3200	
City: Des Moines, State: lowa Zip: 50309-2721	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Wendy K. Marsh, Reg. No. 39,705 Name of Person Signing	Signature October 4, 1999
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	3
Mail decuments to be recorded with	

10/08/1999 DNGUYEN 00000335 515771

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581 40.00 OP

> **PATENT REEL: 010288 FRAME: 0130**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TyCor Medical, Inc., a Colorado corporation, with a principal place of business at 342 Fairway Blvd., Panama Clty Beach, Florida 32407, is the owner of Letters Patent of the United States for Patent No. 4,505,269, dated March 19, 1985 on an ANKLE SPLINT; AND

WHEREAS, Brown Medical Industries, an Iowa corporation, with a principal place of business at Lakes Business Park, 1300 Lundberg Drive West, Spirit Lake, Iowa 51360-7246, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), TYCOR MEDICAL, INC. by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto BROWN MEDICAL INDUSTRIES, the full and exclusive right, in and to the said patent described above and the right to recover for past infringement of said Letters Patent, to be held and enjoyed by the said BROWN MEDICAL INDUSTRIES, for their use and benefit, and for their legal representatives, successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent was granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by TYCOR MEDICAL, INC. had this assignment and sale not been made.

TYCOR MEDICAL	, INC. / //
By: <u>Sill</u>	Hidges
BILL HODO FIDURS	3ES, VICE PRESIDENT 12.933.40.216.0
STATE OF Flonida)	
COUNTY OF Bay) ss	
	, 1999, before me, the undersigned, a
knewn, who being by me duly sworn, of Medical, Inc.; that said above and fore corporation by authority of its Board of	conally appeared Bill Hodges, to-me personal did say that he is the Vice President of TyCor going instrument was signed on behalf of sair Directors and that the said Bill Hodges, as tion of said instrument to be the voluntary act by him voluntarily executed.
,	Takeina Whiteoml
`	Notary Public in and for the
	State of Commission Expires
	Commission Expires
	LA REINA WHITCOMB MY COMMISSION # CC 612751

PATENT REEL: 010288 FRAME: 0131

EXPIRES: January 12, 2001 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

RECORDED: 10/07/1999